Revision: October 19, 2011, 16:35
©2011 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes
137
Axial Leaded – 6kA   >  AK6 series
AK6 Series
Please refer to http://www.Littelfuse.com/series/AK6.html for current information.

Littelfuse LogoDate Code
Note: UL mark does not appear on -058C & -066C & -076C.
Part Numbering System
AK6 XXXX
Series Type Stand Off Voltage
(Please Refer to Electrical
Characteristics Chart)
-
Dimensions Inches Millimeters
A 0.950 24.15
B 0.095 2.4
C - 058C/066C/076C 0.236 6.00
C 0.145 3.68
D 0.570 max. 14.48 max.
E 0.050 1.270
F 0.500 max. 12.70 max.
G - 058C/066C/076C 0.200 5.08
G - 170C/190C 0.320 8.13
G - 240C 0.370 9.4
G - 380C/430C 0.543 13.8
L1 0.310 7.87
L1 - 380C/430C 0.150 3.81
L2= A - (G+L1) tolerance +/- 0.04 inch (1.0 mm)